FASIG-TIPTON
Kentucky October Yearlings (2022)

GRASSROOTS TRN &

14

51

120

132

178

207

227

241

293

337

338

345

360

395

407

416

419

F

I'M NO JOKE

ENTICED

SPEIGHTSTER

TALE OF VERVE

MACLEAN'S MUSIC

LORD NELSON

KLIMT

DANISH DYNAFORMER

TALE OF VERVE

INTO MISCHIEF

MITOLE

SKY MESA

MOR SPIRIT

WORLD OF TROUBLE

PRACTICAL JOKE

FIRING LINE

BEE JERSEY

LIAM'S MAP

SARAH ACCOMPLISHED

SHADY VIOLENCE

SOUL OF JERSEY

SPRINGSIDE

SUMMER OF FUN

SWEETIE TIY

TALE OF HOUDINI

TAY TOWN

TOPIC

VERNA LEA

VERY CHERRY CANDY

VINYATA

WARRIOR KAT

WITH INTENTION

YOUNGNFLASHY

AARONESS

ACCAPELLA BELLA

FOUR STAR SALES AGENT

FOUR STAR SALES AGENT

FOUR STAR SALES AGENT

FOUR STAR SALES AGENT

FOUR STAR SALES AGENT FOR
SPENDTHRIFT FARM LLC

FOUR STAR SALES AGENT

FOUR STAR SALES AGENT

FOUR STAR SALES AGENT

FOUR STAR SALES AGENT FOR
SPENDTHRIFT FARM LLC

FOUR STAR SALES AGENT FOR D.C.
GOFF

FOUR STAR SALES AGENT

FOUR STAR SALES AGENT

FOUR STAR SALES AGENT

FOUR STAR SALES AGENT

FOUR STAR SALES AGENT

FOUR STAR SALES AGENT

FOUR STAR SALES AGENT

SALES LLC

SHEPHERD EQUINE

$12,000

ADVISORS, AGENT FOR | $37,000

LARRY HIRSCH

ARCADIO ESCAMILLA

NOT SOLD

TRAVIS MURPHY

BIG EASY

SPAN INVESTMENT

FRANCISCO LOZA CANO

NOT SOLD

KINGS EQUINE

RAUL GONZALEZ
RAMIREZ

DOUBLE O

CHESTNUT HILL STABLE

LLC

NOT SOLD

TARI BROCKLEBANK

PATRICK HOPPEL

NOT SOLD

$4,000

($92,000)

$15,000

$7,500
$2,000

$2,000

($120,000)

$30,000

$1,500

$17,000

$3,000

($78,000)

$12,000

$45,000

($45,000)



FASIG-TIPTON
Kentucky October Yearlings (2022)

LIAM'S MAP ADREAM FOUR STAR SALES AGENT EL SCOTT $25,000
491 F SPEIGHTSTER ARROSTOS FOUR STAR SALES AGENT NOT SOLD ($29,000)
512 C ENTICED AWESOME LILY FOUR STAR SALES AGENT TIM ROSIN $15,000
646 F AUDIBLE CELTIC SUMMER FOUR STAR SALES AGENT ouT ouT
650 C PERFECT TIMBER CHAMPAGNE TALE FOUR STAR SALES AGENT HIDDEN BROOK, AGT. $15,000
700 C MENDELSSOHN CORDELHIA (IRE) FOUR STAR SALES AGENT LEGION LADIES $80,000
701 C GOOD MAGIC COREOPSIS FOUR STAR SALES AGENT A.LD. $30,000
739 C MITOLE DASHING ANGEL FOUR STAR SALES AGENT GREG FOLEY $260,000
746 C CONNECT DAZZLING CONTRAST FOUR STAR SALES AGENT TR STABLE $7,000
781 F STREET SENSE DIVINE PRAISES FOUR STAR SALES AGENT ouT ouT
816 C PERFECT TIMBER EKATI S'AVALL FOUR STAR SALES AGENT ouT ouT
817 C WAR FRONT ELANDESS FOUR STAR SALES AGENT glgé(E%\g?/' AL%IEEII-\II—TFA(\)R $150,000

BRADLEY
846 F AUDIBLE EXTRA SHARP FOUR STAR SALES AGENT THOROUGHBREDS LLC,  $160,000
AGT

851 F CLASSIC EMPIRE FALL FANTASY FOUR STAR SALES AGENT ouT ouT
892 C TALE OF VERVE FOLLOW BOURBON FOUR STAR SALES AGENT TOMMY SHORT $3,000
914 F TALE OF EKATI FUNSHINEINMYPOCKET FOUR STAR SALES AGENT FRANCISCO LOZA CANO $1,000
987 C AIR FORCE BLUE HARLAN'S ROSE FOUR STAR SALES AGENT SHANNON KILGORE $1,000
1006 C MITOLE HIDDEN REWARD FOUR STAR SALES AGENT PAUL SHARP $20,000
1015 C MOR SPIRIT HOLY wWOw FOUR STAR SALES AGENT GRASSROOTS TRN & $2,000



FASIG-TIPTON
Kentucky October Yearlings (2022)

SALES LLC

1044 C WORLD OF TROUBLE INDIAN SPLENDOR FOUR STAR SALES AGENT CLASSIC FOR CRESTANI $42,000

1156 C AIR FORCE BLUE LES FAZZANI (IRE) FOUR STAR SALES AGENT FRANCISCO MOREYRA | $6,000

1172 F MITOLE LILACS AND LILIES FOUR STAR SALES AGENT ANDREA STABLES $22,000
GLENCREST FARM,

1191 C TWIRLING CANDY LITTLE NELLIE FOUR STAR SALES AGENT JOHN GREATHOUSE, $100,000 PS
AGENT
BARRY

1251 F SKY MESA MELLONBROOK FOUR STAR SALES AGENT BERKELHAMMER, $13,000
AGENT

1267 F AUDIBLE MINE AS WELL FOUR STAR SALES AGENT ouT ouT
THOROSTOCK LLC,

1294 F BONZA PRESERVATIONIST MOMS MABLEY FOUR STAR SALES AGENT AGENT FOR M IMPERIO $14,000

1310 F DANISH DYNAFORMER MORNING STRIKE FOUR STAR SALES AGENT SPAN INVESTMENT $2,000

1324 C BERNARDINI MUSICAL LUTE FOUR STAR SALES AGENT K G STABLE $19,000
MCCUTCHEN TRAINING

1349 F SPEIGHTSTER NAWLINS KITTY FOUR STAR SALES AGENT CENTER, AGT $10,000
KENDRY CASTILLO,

1361 F OUTWORK NITTA YUMA FOUR STAR SALES AGENT AGENT FOR NOEL $10,000
HERNANDEZ

1435 C ENTICED PERFECT PEGASUS FOUR STAR SALES AGENT ouT ouT

1448 F SKY MESA PISTOL PACKIN ROSE FOUR STAR SALES AGENT ouT ouT

1453 F CATHOLIC BOY PLAY A SONG FOR ME FOUR STAR SALES AGENT ouT ouT

1462 F FAST ANNA PORTEND FOUR STAR SALES AGENT MCCUTCHEN TRAINING $30,000

CENTER, AGT



FASIG-TIPTON

Kentucky October Yearlings (2022)

1469

1480

1522

1539

1546

1551

F AIR FORCE BLUE

F ACCELERATE

F PERFECT TIMBER

F UNCLE MO

C KANTHAROS

C VINO ROSSO

Sold Total

10/24/2022 11 $131,000
10/25/2022 9 $489,000
10/26/2022 11 $507,000
10/27/2022 12 $287,500
TOTALS 43 $1,414,500

PRETTYPRICEYGIRL

PRINCESS MARIAH

RAGING TOWN

RED SASHAY

RENARDS LAPIN

R FROSTY ONE

Average

$11,909
$54,333
$46,091
$23,958

$32,895

FOUR STAR SALES AGENT

FOUR STAR SALES AGENT

FOUR STAR SALES AGENT

FOUR STAR SALES AGENT

FOUR STAR SALES AGENT

FOUR STAR SALES AGENT
Not Sold Median
3 $7,500
2 $25,000
0 $20,000
0 $13,500
5 $15,000

JOSE AURRECOECHEA | $25,000

LLOYD MCKINNON,
AGENT

LEGION BLOODSTOCK,
AGENT

X-MEN RACING
SHELTOWEE

ouT

Status

Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed

Completed

$17,000

$10,000

$135,000

$2,500

ouT



Sold Total Average Not Sold Median

10/25/2021 274 11,016,900 40,208 67 17,000
10/26/2021 280 13,960,200 49,858 58 25,000
10/27/2021 302 14,534,500 48,127 45 22,000
10/28/2021 297 13,095,900 44,094 35 25,000

TOTALS 1153 52,607,500 45,627 205 22,000



