HIP	P NAME		SIRE	DAM	CONSIGNOR	BUYER	PRICE
14	F		ENTICED	SARAH ACCOMPLISHED	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	GRASSROOTS TRN & SALES LLC	\$12,000
51	С	I'M NO JOKE	SPEIGHTSTER	SHADY VIOLENCE	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	SHEPHERD EQUINE ADVISORS, AGENT FOR LARRY HIRSCH	\$37,000
120	С		TALE OF VERVE	SOUL OF JERSEY	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	ARCADIO ESCAMILLA	\$4,000
132	С		MACLEAN'S MUSIC	SPRINGSIDE	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	NOT SOLD	(\$92,000)
178	С		LORD NELSON	SUMMER OF FUN	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT FOR SPENDTHRIFT FARM LLC	TRAVIS MURPHY	\$15,000
207	С		KLIMT	SWEETIE TIY	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	BIG EASY	\$7,500
227	F		DANISH DYNAFORMER	TALE OF HOUDINI	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	SPAN INVESTMENT	\$2,000
241	С		TALE OF VERVE	TAY TOWN	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	FRANCISCO LOZA CANO	\$2,000
293	С		INTO MISCHIEF	TOPIC	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT FOR SPENDTHRIFT FARM LLC	NOT SOLD	(\$120,000)
337	С		MITOLE	VERNA LEA	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT FOR D.C. GOFF	KINGS EQUINE	\$30,000
338	С		SKY MESA	VERY CHERRY CANDY	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	RAUL GONZALEZ RAMIREZ	\$1,500
345	С		MOR SPIRIT	VINYATA	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	DOUBLE O	\$17,000
360	С		WORLD OF TROUBLE	WARRIOR KAT	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	CHESTNUT HILL STABLE	\$3,000
395	F		PRACTICAL JOKE	WITH INTENTION	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	NOT SOLD	(\$78,000)
407	F		FIRING LINE	YOUNGNFLASHY	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	TARI BROCKLEBANK	\$12,000
416	F		BEE JERSEY	AARONESS	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	PATRICK HOPPEL	\$45,000
419	F		LIAM'S MAP	ACCAPELLA BELLA	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	NOT SOLD	(\$45,000)

HIP		NAME	SIRE	DAM	CONSIGNOR	BUYER	PRICE
426	F		LIAM'S MAP	ADREAM	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	EL SCOTT	\$25,000
491	F		SPEIGHTSTER	ARROSTOS	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	NOT SOLD	(\$29,000)
512	С		ENTICED	AWESOME LILY	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	TIM ROSIN	\$15,000
646	F		AUDIBLE	CELTIC SUMMER	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	OUT	OUT
650	С		PERFECT TIMBER	CHAMPAGNE TALE	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	HIDDEN BROOK, AGT.	\$15,000
700	С		MENDELSSOHN	CORDELHIA (IRE)	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	LEGION LADIES	\$80,000
701	С		GOOD MAGIC	COREOPSIS	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	A.L.D.	\$30,000
739	С		MITOLE	DASHING ANGEL	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	GREG FOLEY	\$260,000
746	С		CONNECT	DAZZLING CONTRAST	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	T R STABLE	\$7,000
781	F		STREET SENSE	DIVINE PRAISES	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	OUT	OUT
816	С		PERFECT TIMBER	EKATI S'AVALL	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	OUT	OUT
817	С		WAR FRONT	ELANDESS	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT NICK ZITO, AGENT ROBERT V. LAPEN		\$150,000
846	F		AUDIBLE	EXTRA SHARP	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	BRADLEY THOROUGHBREDS LLC, AGT	\$160,000
851	F		CLASSIC EMPIRE	FALL FANTASY	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	OUT	OUT
892	С		TALE OF VERVE	FOLLOW BOURBON	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	TOMMY SHORT	\$3,000
914	F		TALE OF EKATI	FUNSHINEINMYPOCKET	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	FRANCISCO LOZA CANO	\$1,000
987	С		AIR FORCE BLUE	HARLAN'S ROSE	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	SHANNON KILGORE	\$1,000
1006	С		MITOLE	HIDDEN REWARD	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	PAUL SHARP	\$20,000
015	С		MOR SPIRIT	HOLY WOW	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	GRASSROOTS TRN &	\$2,000

HIP		NAME	SIRE	DAM	CONSIGNOR	BUYER	PRICE
						SALES LLC	
1044	С		WORLD OF TROUBLE	INDIAN SPLENDOR	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	CLASSIC FOR CRESTANI	\$42,000
1156	С		AIR FORCE BLUE	LES FAZZANI (IRE)	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	FRANCISCO MOREYRA	\$6,000
1172	F		MITOLE	LILACS AND LILIES	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	ANDREA STABLES	\$22,000
1191	С		TWIRLING CANDY	LITTLE NELLIE	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	GLENCREST FARM, JOHN GREATHOUSE, AGENT	\$100,000 PS
1251	F		SKY MESA	MELLONBROOK	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	BARRY BERKELHAMMER, AGENT	\$13,000
1267	F		AUDIBLE	MINE AS WELL	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	OUT	OUT
1294	F	BONZA	PRESERVATIONIST	MOMS MABLEY	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	THOROSTOCK LLC, AGENT FOR M IMPERIO	\$14,000
1310	F		DANISH DYNAFORMER	MORNING STRIKE	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	SPAN INVESTMENT	\$2,000
1324	С		BERNARDINI	MUSICAL LUTE	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	K G STABLE	\$19,000
1349	F		SPEIGHTSTER	NAWLINS KITTY	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	MCCUTCHEN TRAINING CENTER, AGT	\$10,000
1361	F		OUTWORK	NITTA YUMA	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	KENDRY CASTILLO, AGENT FOR NOEL HERNANDEZ	\$10,000
1435	С		ENTICED	PERFECT PEGASUS	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	OUT	OUT
1448	F		SKY MESA	PISTOL PACKIN ROSE	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	OUT	OUT
1453	F		CATHOLIC BOY	PLAY A SONG FOR ME	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	OUT	OUT
1462	F		FAST ANNA	PORTEND	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	MCCUTCHEN TRAINING CENTER, AGT	\$30,000

HIP		NAME	SIRE	DAM	CONSIGNOR	BUYER	PRICE
1469	F		AIR FORCE BLUE	PRETTYPRICEYGIRL	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	JOSE AURRECOECHEA	\$25,000
1480	F		ACCELERATE	PRINCESS MARIAH	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	LLOYD MCKINNON, AGENT	\$17,000
1522	F		PERFECT TIMBER	RAGING TOWN	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	LEGION BLOODSTOCK, AGENT	\$10,000
1539	F		UNCLE MO	RED SASHAY	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	X-MEN RACING	\$135,000
1546	С		KANTHAROS	RENARDS LAPIN	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	SHELTOWEE	\$2,500
1551	С		VINO ROSSO	R FROSTY ONE	FOUR STAR SALES AGENT	OUT	OUT

	Sold	Total	Average	Not Sold	Median	Status
10/24/2022	11	\$131,000	\$11,909	3	\$7,500	Completed
10/25/2022	9	\$489,000	\$54,333	2	\$25,000	Completed
10/26/2022	11	\$507,000	\$46,091	0	\$20,000	Completed
10/27/2022	12	\$287,500	\$23,958	0	\$13,500	Completed
TOTALS	43	\$1,414,500	\$32,895	5	\$15,000	Completed

	Sold	Total	Average	Not Sold	Median
10/25/2021	274	11,016,900	40,208	67	17,000
10/26/2021	280	13,960,200	49,858	58	25,000
10/27/2021	302	14,534,500	48,127	45	22,000
10/28/2021	297	13,095,900	44,094	35	25,000
TOTALS	1153	52,607,500	45,627	205	22,000